August 21, 2023 mw rnm

INTEGRITYTRUST-HONESTY
Key West Police Dept Sioee 1798

Captain Jason Castillo

203 Ford InteptorUtili

3.0L V6 EcoBoost Engine

10-Speed Automatic Transmission

Front Headlamp Prep

Rear Taillight Prep Package

Dark Car Feature

Factory Grill, Lamp, Siren & Speaker Wiring

Factory Pillar Mounted LED Spotlight

Voice Activated Bluetooth

55F

Kevless Entry Fob

Reverse Sensing

52T

Class III Trailer Tow Lighting Package

76P

Pre-Collision Assist w/Pedestrian Detection

Factory Rear View Camera

18D

Global Lock/Unlock

598

Keved Alike

17A

Rear Auxiliary Air Conditioning

Factory Invoice

$50,094.00

Government Price Concession Discount

$1,200.00

4.27% Contract Discount

$2,087.77

Whelen 54" Legacy Blue/Blue Lightbar with Full White Take Down, Blue/Blue with Full Amber
Rear Traffic Advisor, (2) S/T/T Modules, GSPPHOTO Photocell, Add CRUISE Mode, Whelen
Carbide CORE X Siren Controller with Vehicle to Vehicle Sync,100 Watt Speaker with Mounting
Bracket, (4) Whelen Vertex Blue LED's Mounted in Headlight & Taillights Add CRUISE MODE,
(2) Whelen DUO I2E Blue/White ION's Mounted Forward in Grill Area with Blue and White
alternating flash for warning, White override for takedown and airhorn, Blue Add CRUISE
MODE, (2) Whelen TRIO Red/Blue/White ION's Mounted horizontally on black trim above
license plate, Blue flash for warning and Blue cruise function, Red brake override, White reverse
override, (2) Whelen Blue/Blue ION's Mounted in 1/4 Glass Blue flash for warning Add CRUISE
MODE, Whelen DUO Blue/White Tracers Mounted in Running Board Area, Havis C-1012
Interceptor Utility Console with Dual Cup Holder, Arm Rest, (2) 12V Outlets, Dual USB Plug and
all needed Faceplates, Havis C-MD-112 11" Slide Out Locking Swing Arm with Motion Adapter,
97dB Back Up Alarm, Go Rhino Partition with Center Sliding Window with Screen and Recessed
Panel, Hard Rear Prisoner Seat with Outboard Buckles & Mesh Rear Partition, Steel Rear
Window Bars, Key West POLICE Graphics, Undercoating, Bartow Ford Raised Rear Weapons
Vault, Deep Window Tint, Bartow Ford Custom Installation, Install Customer Supplied Radio &
Antenna, Delivery to your Location

$13,963.00

TOTAL PURCHASE AMOUNT PER UNIT

TOTAL PURCHASE AMOUNT FOR 21 UNITS

Prlcmg in accordance with the Charlotte County contract # 2021000541

If you have any questions or need any additional information please feel free contact

Sincerely Yours,

Richard Weissinger
Commercial Fleet Sales
Direct Line (813) 477-0052

2800 US Hwy North
Bartow, Florida 33830

$60,769.23

$1,276,153.83




